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 Under Performing List  
 (Period : 04-07-2022 to 03-07-2024 )  

Date : 03-07-2024

For the purpose of eradicating substandard ships, the Port State Control Committee decided to publish a list of under-performing ships which have
been detained for three or more times by the IOMOU during the last 24 months. The under-performing ships are subjected to more frequent
inspections at each port of call within the IOMOU region.

Sr.No. IMO No./Ship
Name

Call
Sign

Date of
Inspection Flag RO Ship Type Date Of

Detention
Date Of
Release

Place of
Inspection

Detainable
Deficiencies

Company
Number

Company
Name

1 9182552/OCEAN
DIAMOND E5U4106 2022-12-07 Cook

Islands

Phoenix
Register
of
Shipping
S. A.
(PHRS)

general
cargo/multi-purpose
ship

2022-12-07 0000-00-00
Shahid
Rajaee
Pt/Bandar
Abbas

01106 ,
01119 ,
01214 ,
01214 ,
01209 ,
14809 ,
10118

6401269
SIOUANE
SHIPS &
BOATS
TRADING

2 9182552/OCEAN
DIAMOND E5U4106 2023-10-02 Cook

Islands

Phoenix
Register
of
Shipping
S. A.
(PHRS)

general
cargo/multi-purpose
ship

2023-10-02 0000-00-00
Shahid
Rajaee
Pt/Bandar
Abbas

01214 ,
01202 ,
13102 ,
13199

6401269
SIOUANE
SHIPS &
BOATS
TRADING

3 9182552/OCEAN
DIAMOND T8A4706 2024-05-05 Palau

Phoenix
Register
of
Shipping
S. A.
(PHRS)

general
cargo/multi-purpose
ship

2024-05-05 0000-00-00
Shahid
Rajaee
Pt/Bandar
Abbas

01201 ,
13104 6401269

SIOUANE
SHIPS &
BOATS
TRADING


