## **Under Performing List**

(Period: 04-07-2022 to 03-07-2024)

Date: 03-07-2024

For the purpose of eradicating substandard ships, the Port State Control Committee decided to publish a list of under-performing ships which have been detained for three or more times by the IOMOU during the last 24 months. The under-performing ships are subjected to more frequent inspections at each port of call within the IOMOU region.

Sr.No.	IMO No./Ship Name	Call Sign	Date of Inspection	Flag	RO	Ship Type	Date Of Detention	Date Of Release	Place of Inspection	Detainable Deficiencies	Company Number	Company Name
1	9182552/OCEAN DIAMOND	E5U4106	2022-12-07	Cook Islands	Phoenix Register of Shipping S. A. (PHRS)	general cargo/multi-purpose ship	2022-12-07	0000-00-00	Shahid Rajaee Pt/Bandar Abbas	01106, 01119, 01214, 01214, 01209, 14809, 10118	6401269	SIOUANE SHIPS & BOATS TRADING
2	9182552/OCEAN DIAMOND	E5U4106	2023-10-02	Cook Islands	Phoenix Register of Shipping S. A. (PHRS)	general cargo/multi-purpose ship	2023-10-02	0000-00-00	Shahid Rajaee Pt/Bandar Abbas	01214, 01202, 13102, 13199	6401269	SIOUANE SHIPS & BOATS TRADING
3	9182552/OCEAN DIAMOND	T8A4706	2024-05-05	Palau	Phoenix Register of Shipping S. A. (PHRS)	general cargo/multi-purpose ship	2024-05-05	0000-00-00	Shahid Rajaee Pt/Bandar Abbas	01201 , 13104	6401269	SIOUANE SHIPS & BOATS TRADING